1/11May 2002
■ 1µA SUPPLY CURRENT ACHIEVED WHEN
IN AUTO-POWERDOWN
■ 250Kbps MINIMUM GUARANTEED DATA
RATE
■ GUARANTEED 6V/µs SLEW RATE RANGE
■ GUARANTEED MOUSE DRIVEABILITY
■ 0.1µF EXTERNAL CAPACITORS

ST3243
2/11
ORDERING CODES
PIN DESCRIPTION
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST3243CD 0 to 70 °C SO-28 (Tube) 27parts per tube / 12tube per box
ST3243BD -40 to 85 °C SO-28 (Tube) 27parts per tube / 12tube per box
ST3243CDR 0 to 70 °C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3243BDR -40 to 85 °C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3243CPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3243BPR -40 to 85 °C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3243CTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3243BTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
PlN N° SYMBOL NAME AND FUNCTION
1 C2+ Positive Terminal of Inverting Charge Pump Capacitor
2 C2- Negative Terminal of Inverting Charge Pump Capacitor
3 V- -5.5V Generated by the Charge Pump